
Rock Solid Results, Inc.             BETHEL COLLEGE INVITATIONAL             South Bend, IN 

                                           WOMEN'S 5K                    St. Patrick's Park 

                                          OCTOBER 6, 2017 

 

 

 

 

TEAMS:            (Number finished =  18) 

 

                                                                                Team   TOTAL 

Place  Team Name                      Names                  Sex Yr      Time    Pts     PTS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    1  AQUINAS COLLEGE                MELISSA WINCHESTER       F JR   18:07.8      2      45 

                                      ADRI SIGAFOOSE           F SR   18:22.3      4 

                                      ALEXIS MILLER            F JR   18:25.8      5 

                                      MEGHAN RASCH             F SR   18:42.7     11 

                                      JANIE NOAH               F SO   19:11.8     23 

                                      MOLLY PEREGRINE          F SR   19:17.1   ( 27) 

                                      LEANNE MCWAIN            F JR   19:34.1   ( 34) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:32:50.5  Avg: 0:18:34.1 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

    2  TAYLOR UNIVERSITY              OLIVIA SCHRODER          F FR   18:18.6      3      51 

                                      SARAH HARDEN             F FR   18:26.5      6 

                                      TAYLOR BLUEMEL           F SO   18:28.0      8 

                                      BLAGG RACHEL             F JR   18:51.4     15 

                                      MAE ELIZABETH GIMRE      F JR   19:04.4     19 

                                      MICHELLE FRANCH          F JR   19:13.3   ( 24) 

                                      CROSBY MARJORIE          F JR   19:36.8   ( 37) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:33:09.0  Avg: 0:18:37.8 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

    3  MADONNA UNIVERSITY             CAROLINE GEORGE          F FR   18:46.7     12      76 

                                      KATHLEEN GEORGE          F FR   18:47.1     13 

                                      ALISON SHAPIC            F SO   18:50.7     14 

                                      CHRISTINA MURPHY         F FR   18:58.2     16 

                                      MACKENZIE GURNE          F SO   19:07.6     21 

                                      JESSICA REAGLE           F JR   19:19.4   ( 29) 

                                      KATERI MILLS             F FR   19:46.5   ( 45) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:34:30.1  Avg: 0:18:54.0 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

    4  IWU                            BECCA GROH               F JR   18:59.9     18     165 

                                      KINSEY MCBEATH           F SR   19:22.5     32 

                                      JESSICA SPRINKLES        F SO   19:35.3     35 

                                      LONDYN WISE              F SR   19:37.8     38 

                                      YVETTE ROJAS             F SO   19:43.9     42 

                                      CAITLYN CHASTAIN         F SR   19:59.4   ( 53) 

                                      CAROLYN LOGSDON          F SO   20:12.5   ( 59) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:37:19.5  Avg: 0:19:27.9 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

    5  MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLIS KIERSTEN SCHROPE         F SR   19:10.0     22     174 

                                      RACHEL DEVER             F SR   19:18.3     28 

                                      CAMRYN BUTZ              F FR   19:22.4     31 

                                      BRITTANY SHARP           F SR   19:45.7     43 

                                      HANNAH DAWSON            F SO   19:58.7     50 

                                      ALLISON HERING           F SO   19:58.8   ( 51) 

                                      SARAH WIESER             F SR   20:14.1   ( 61) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:37:35.1  Avg: 0:19:31.0 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

    6  SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY        ELLIE WILLGING           F SR   17:44.9      1     193 

                                      SIERRA DOWNEY            F SR   19:20.5     30 

                                      GRACE MALETICH           F SO   19:47.9     46 



                                      RACHAL BROOKS            F FR   19:56.8     49 

                                      LORENA GARCIA            F SO   20:27.5     67 

                                      TASNEEM JABER            F FR   21:06.0   ( 84) 

                                      JOCEY CAMACHO            F JR   21:21.1   ( 92) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:37:17.5  Avg: 0:19:27.5 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

    7  CORNERSTONE UNIVERSITY         KELLI SMITH              F SO   18:31.4      9     220 

                                      ALEXIS MCCONNELL         F FR   19:06.8     20 

                                      VALERIE RICHTER          F FR   19:14.1     25 

                                      ALLY RABE                F FR   20:46.6     75 

                                      KATYA BOHATCH            F FR   21:19.4     91 

                                      JESSIE LANGMEYER         F FR   21:56.0   (100) 

                                      AMANDA SOROKIN           F FR   23:17.2   (112) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:38:58.3  Avg: 0:19:47.7 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

    8  INDIANA TECH                   MEGAN THEISMANN          F FR   19:15.4     26     229 

                                      SANDRA VILLAJOS          F FR   19:39.2     39 

                                      JULIANNA COLON           F FR   19:42.3     41 

                                      ALEXIS LOMBARDO          F FR   19:45.9     44 

                                      HAYLEY NEWMAN            F FR   20:50.0     79 

                                      ALEESHA GOODWIN          F SO   20:51.7   ( 81) 

                                      KAYLA SMITH              F FR   21:30.4   ( 97) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:39:12.9  Avg: 0:19:50.6 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

    9  SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY       ASHLEY RUSSO             F SR   18:41.2     10     244 

                                      ANDREA CROWE             F FR   19:55.5     48 

                                      ANNA BUIST               F FR   20:00.5     55 

                                      EVA CHMIELEWSKI          F FR   20:06.9     57 

                                      PATRICIA SANTOS-BUITRAGO F SO   20:45.5     74 

                                      KELSEY HUNT              F SO   21:08.2   ( 85) 

                                      JULIA ZEHETMAIR          F SO   21:22.9   ( 94) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:39:29.6  Avg: 0:19:53.9 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

   10  SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY        VICTORIA HARPER          F JR   18:59.9     17     247 

                                      JASMINE HARPER           F FR   19:39.8     40 

                                      JAYDN FUERST             F JR   20:09.7     58 

                                      MEGAN JONES              F SO   20:22.1     62 

                                      KYRIA SHOEMAKER          F SO   20:38.4     70 

                                      KATHERINE RUTKOWSKI      F JR   20:55.1   ( 83) 

                                      MACKENZY KASPER          F SO   21:25.2   ( 96) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:39:49.8  Avg: 0:19:58.0 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

   11  MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE          PATRICIA HARRISON        F SR   18:27.2      7     326 

                                      EMI MINNICH              F SO   20:22.6     64 

                                      MARA JOHNSON             F SO   20:47.3     76 

                                      MADISON BOYLE            F JR   21:16.1     89 

                                      JULES ESCOBEDO           F FR   21:16.4     90 

                                      MOLLIE HANSEN            F FR   21:44.2   ( 98) 

                                      NINA SCHMIDT             F SO   22:22.7   (106) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:42:09.7  Avg: 0:20:25.9 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

   12  BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)          MARIAH KING              F FR   19:59.3     52     329 

                                      JESSICA DUVALL           F SO   20:23.9     65 

                                      BREANN FAWCETT           F SR   20:37.7     69 

                                      ANNA NISEN               F SO   20:40.0     71 

                                      MOLLY CAMPBELL           F SO   20:41.3     72 

                                      REBECCA MAYNARD          F SO   20:53.1   ( 82) 

                                      VANESSA STEINER          F SO   21:14.6   ( 87) 



                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:42:22.1  Avg: 0:20:28.4 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

   13  GRACE COLLEGE                  AUBREY BREININGER        F FR   20:01.1     56     340 

                                      ELIZABETH FOX            F JR   20:24.3     66 

                                      MCCALAH MAST             F SR   20:37.2     68 

                                      KARLA SINGER             F JR   20:45.1     73 

                                      SUZANNE SICKAFOOSE       F FR   20:47.4     77 

                                      JESSICA ZVERS            F SO   21:13.0   ( 86) 

                                      EMMA MITCHELL            F SR   21:22.9   ( 93) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:42:35.1  Avg: 0:20:31.0 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

   14  GOSHEN COLLEGE                 CHELSEA FOSTER           F SO   19:32.1     33     340 

                                      NORA RANGEL              F SO   19:36.8     36 

                                      JILL STEINMETZ           F SR   20:12.9     60 

                                      SIANA EMERY              F SO   22:10.5    104 

                                      JENAE STUTZMAN           F SO   22:31.5    107 

                                      MACKENZIE PORTER         F SO   22:51.1   (110) 

                                      MEGAN GRABER             F SO   22:58.2   (111) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:44:03.7  Avg: 0:20:48.7 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

   15  ROBERT MORRIS UNIVERSITY ILL.  CELESTE IBARRA           F JR   19:53.3     47     419 

                                      QUINCY THERIAULT         F FR   20:22.5     63 

                                      NATALIE RABE             F SO   21:47.6     99 

                                      SARA CHI                 F FR   21:59.6    101 

                                      AILEEN LOPEZ             F FR   22:50.3    109 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:46:53.3  Avg: 0:21:22.7 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

   16  SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE           ADELE EDMONDS            F SO   20:00.1     54     420 

                                      ANNA MCCLOWRY            F JR   20:51.2     80 

                                      MAURA HONAN              F FR   21:15.3     88 

                                      SHANAN HAMILTON          F SO   21:24.7     95 

                                      KATIE GLENN              F FR   22:05.7    103 

                                      FIONA WINFREY            F FR   22:18.0   (105) 

                                      KC MCQUAID               F FR   22:44.0   (108) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 1:45:37.0  Avg: 0:21:07.4 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

   17  GRACE BIBLE COLLEGE            KIM BUSKIRK              F SO   20:48.2     78     546 

                                      DANIELLE DAVIES          F SO   24:51.4    115 

                                      DIANA PETERS             F SO   25:45.7    116 

                                      NAT MERCER               F SO   26:15.2    117 

                                      JESS JOHNSON             F SR   29:34.2    120 

                                      PAIGE HEYBOER            F FR   30:06.6   (121) 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 2:07:14.7  Avg: 0:25:26.9 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

   18  INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST   ANGELA KLUKKEN           F JR   22:00.0    102     566 

                                      CARIDAD RAMOS            F SR   23:17.9    113 

                                      EMILY MORRISON           F JR   23:43.0    114 

                                      CARRIE BELL              F FR   26:59.0    118 

                                      LYDIA SADLOWSKI          F SR   29:01.8    119 

                                      -------------------------------- 

                                      Total: 2:05:01.6  Avg: 0:25:00.3 

                                      -------------------------------- 

 

 

 



OVERALL RESULTS:            (Number finished = 203) 

 

Place    Team 

Overall   Pts  Name                     Team Name                   Sex Yr   Pace     FINISH 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1     1  ELLIE WILLGING           SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F SR  05:42    17:44.9 

      2     2  MELISSA WINCHESTER       AQUINAS COLLEGE               F JR  05:50    18:07.8 

      3     3  OLIVIA SCHRODER          TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F FR  05:53    18:18.6 

      4     4  ADRI SIGAFOOSE           AQUINAS COLLEGE               F SR  05:54    18:22.3 

      5     5  ALEXIS MILLER            AQUINAS COLLEGE               F JR  05:55    18:25.8 

      6     6  SARAH HARDEN             TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F FR  05:56    18:26.5 

      7     7  PATRICIA HARRISON        MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE         F SR  05:56    18:27.2 

      8     8  TAYLOR BLUEMEL           TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F SO  05:56    18:28.0 

      9     9  KELLI SMITH              CORNERSTONE UNIVERSITY        F SO  05:57    18:31.4 

     10    10  ASHLEY RUSSO             SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY      F SR  06:00    18:41.2 

     11    11  MEGHAN RASCH             AQUINAS COLLEGE               F SR  06:01    18:42.7 

     12    12  CAROLINE GEORGE          MADONNA UNIVERSITY            F FR  06:02    18:46.7 

     13    13  KATHLEEN GEORGE          MADONNA UNIVERSITY            F FR  06:02    18:47.1 

     14    14  ALISON SHAPIC            MADONNA UNIVERSITY            F SO  06:03    18:50.7 

     15    15  BLAGG RACHEL             TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F JR  06:04    18:51.4 

     16    16  CHRISTINA MURPHY         MADONNA UNIVERSITY            F FR  06:06    18:58.2 

     17    17  VICTORIA HARPER          SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY       F JR  06:06    18:59.9 

     18    18  BECCA GROH               IWU                           F JR  06:06    18:59.9 

     19    19  MAE ELIZABETH GIMRE      TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F JR  06:08    19:04.4 

     20    20  ALEXIS MCCONNELL         CORNERSTONE UNIVERSITY        F FR  06:09    19:06.8 

     21    21  MACKENZIE GURNE          MADONNA UNIVERSITY            F SO  06:09    19:07.6 

     22    22  KIERSTEN SCHROPE         MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF SR  06:10    19:10.0 

     23    23  JANIE NOAH               AQUINAS COLLEGE               F SO  06:10    19:11.8 

     24    24  MICHELLE FRANCH          TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F JR  06:11    19:13.3 

     25    25  VALERIE RICHTER          CORNERSTONE UNIVERSITY        F FR  06:11    19:14.1 

     26    26  MEGAN THEISMANN          INDIANA TECH                  F FR  06:11    19:15.4 

     27    27  MOLLY PEREGRINE          AQUINAS COLLEGE               F SR  06:12    19:17.1 

     28    28  RACHEL DEVER             MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF SR  06:12    19:18.3 

     29    29  JESSICA REAGLE           MADONNA UNIVERSITY            F JR  06:13    19:19.4 

     30    30  SIERRA DOWNEY            SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F SR  06:13    19:20.5 

     31    31  CAMRYN BUTZ              MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF FR  06:14    19:22.4 

     32    32  KINSEY MCBEATH           IWU                           F SR  06:14    19:22.5 

     33    33  CHELSEA FOSTER           GOSHEN COLLEGE                F SO  06:17    19:32.1 

     34    34  LEANNE MCWAIN            AQUINAS COLLEGE               F JR  06:17    19:34.1 

     35    35  JESSICA SPRINKLES        IWU                           F SO  06:18    19:35.3 

     36    36  NORA RANGEL              GOSHEN COLLEGE                F SO  06:18    19:36.8 

     37    37  CROSBY MARJORIE          TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F JR  06:18    19:36.8 

     38    38  LONDYN WISE              IWU                           F SR  06:19    19:37.8 

     39    39  SANDRA VILLAJOS          INDIANA TECH                  F FR  06:19    19:39.2 

     40    40  JASMINE HARPER           SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY       F FR  06:19    19:39.8 

     41    41  JULIANNA COLON           INDIANA TECH                  F FR  06:20    19:42.3 

     42    42  YVETTE ROJAS             IWU                           F SO  06:21    19:43.9 

     43    43  BRITTANY SHARP           MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF SR  06:21    19:45.7 

     44    44  ALEXIS LOMBARDO          INDIANA TECH                  F FR  06:21    19:45.9 

     45    45  KATERI MILLS             MADONNA UNIVERSITY            F FR  06:21    19:46.5 

     46    46  GRACE MALETICH           SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F SO  06:22    19:47.9 

     47        AMANDS DIBLEY            TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F JR  06:22    19:49.4 

     48        GABBY BRANDONISIO        AQUINAS COLLEGE               F FR  06:23    19:50.3 

     49        ANDI FOSTER              TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F SR  06:23    19:52.6 

     50    47  CELESTE IBARRA           ROBERT MORRIS UNIVERSITY ILL. F JR  06:24    19:53.3 

     51    48  ANDREA CROWE             SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY      F FR  06:24    19:55.5 

     52        KAYELIN MAZUR            AQUINAS COLLEGE               F SR  06:24    19:55.8 

     53    49  RACHAL BROOKS            SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F FR  06:25    19:56.8 

     54        ANNA CRAIG               TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F FR  06:25    19:58.2 

     55        VANESSA HUBERT           AQUINAS COLLEGE               F FR  06:25    19:58.2 

     56    50  HANNAH DAWSON            MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF SO  06:25    19:58.7 

     57    51  ALLISON HERING           MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF SO  06:25    19:58.8 

     58    52  MARIAH KING              BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F FR  06:26    19:59.3 

     59    53  CAITLYN CHASTAIN         IWU                           F SR  06:26    19:59.4 

     60    54  ADELE EDMONDS            SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE          F SO  06:26    20:00.1 

     61    55  ANNA BUIST               SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY      F FR  06:26    20:00.5 

     62    56  AUBREY BREININGER        GRACE COLLEGE                 F FR  06:26    20:01.1 

     63        WHITNEY TAYLOR           AQUINAS COLLEGE               F FR  06:26    20:01.8 

     64    57  EVA CHMIELEWSKI          SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY      F FR  06:28    20:06.9 

     65        VALERIE WIERENGA         TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F SO  06:29    20:09.4 



     66    58  JAYDN FUERST             SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY       F JR  06:29    20:09.7 

     67    59  CAROLYN LOGSDON          IWU                           F SO  06:30    20:12.5 

     68    60  JILL STEINMETZ           GOSHEN COLLEGE                F SR  06:30    20:12.9 

     69        ISABELLE LUKE            AQUINAS COLLEGE               F FR  06:30    20:14.1 

     70    61  SARAH WIESER             MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF SR  06:30    20:14.1 

     71        ANNIE MCBEATH            IWU                           F FR  06:31    20:15.0 

     72        MORGAN HAYSE             MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF JR  06:31    20:15.6 

     73        ALY SCHWARTZ             AQUINAS COLLEGE               F SO  06:31    20:16.6 

     74        MEG GREB                 MADONNA UNIVERSITY            F SO  06:32    20:19.2 

     75        ANNA SOUZIS              TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F JR  06:33    20:20.9 

     76    62  MEGAN JONES              SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY       F SO  06:33    20:22.1 

     77    63  QUINCY THERIAULT         ROBERT MORRIS UNIVERSITY ILL. F FR  06:33    20:22.5 

     78    64  EMI MINNICH              MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE         F SO  06:33    20:22.6 

     79    65  JESSICA DUVALL           BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SO  06:33    20:23.9 

     80    66  ELIZABETH FOX            GRACE COLLEGE                 F JR  06:34    20:24.3 

     81        TEA ROMANOWSKI           AQUINAS COLLEGE               F SO  06:34    20:25.2 

     82    67  LORENA GARCIA            SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F SO  06:35    20:27.5 

     83        MADDIE WEEDEN            TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F SO  06:35    20:28.6 

     84        OLIVIA KOEHL             MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF SO  06:37    20:34.2 

     85    68  MCCALAH MAST             GRACE COLLEGE                 F SR  06:38    20:37.2 

     86    69  BREANN FAWCETT           BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SR  06:38    20:37.7 

     87    70  KYRIA SHOEMAKER          SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY       F SO  06:38    20:38.4 

     88        ERIN COUWENHOVEN         IWU                           F SO  06:39    20:39.6 

     89        JULIA KANACK             AQUINAS COLLEGE               F FR  06:39    20:39.8 

     90    71  ANNA NISEN               BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SO  06:39    20:40.0 

     91        EMILY NEIDECK            IWU                           F JR  06:39    20:40.3 

     92    72  MOLLY CAMPBELL           BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SO  06:39    20:41.3 

     93        LEAH BLANKENSHIP         IWU                           F SO  06:39    20:42.4 

     94    73  KARLA SINGER             GRACE COLLEGE                 F JR  06:40    20:45.1 

     95    74  PATRICIA SANTOS-BUITRAGO SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY      F SO  06:40    20:45.5 

     96    75  ALLY RABE                CORNERSTONE UNIVERSITY        F FR  06:41    20:46.6 

     97    76  MARA JOHNSON             MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE         F SO  06:41    20:47.3 

     98    77  SUZANNE SICKAFOOSE       GRACE COLLEGE                 F FR  06:41    20:47.4 

     99    78  KIM BUSKIRK              GRACE BIBLE COLLEGE           F SO  06:41    20:48.2 

    100    79  HAYLEY NEWMAN            INDIANA TECH                  F FR  06:42    20:50.0 

    101    80  ANNA MCCLOWRY            SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE          F JR  06:42    20:51.2 

    102    81  ALEESHA GOODWIN          INDIANA TECH                  F SO  06:42    20:51.7 

    103        JILL VAN DYK             IWU                           F FR  06:43    20:52.6 

    104    82  REBECCA MAYNARD          BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SO  06:43    20:53.1 

    105    83  KATHERINE RUTKOWSKI      SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY       F JR  06:44    20:55.1 

    106        ELLIE RODMAN             TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F SR  06:44    20:55.3 

    107        BROOKE CARRIER           IWU                           F SO  06:46    21:04.2 

    108    84  TASNEEM JABER            SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F FR  06:47    21:06.0 

    109        BIANCA TISDALE           HUNTINGTON UNIVERSITY         F SO  06:48    21:08.0 

    110    85  KELSEY HUNT              SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY      F SO  06:48    21:08.2 

    111        ISABEL VAZQUEZ           MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF FR  06:48    21:08.7 

    112    86  JESSICA ZVERS            GRACE COLLEGE                 F SO  06:49    21:13.0 

    113    87  VANESSA STEINER          BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SO  06:50    21:14.6 

    114        HALEY HEATH              TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F JR  06:50    21:14.8 

    115    88  MAURA HONAN              SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE          F FR  06:50    21:15.3 

    116    89  MADISON BOYLE            MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE         F JR  06:50    21:16.1 

    117    90  JULES ESCOBEDO           MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE         F FR  06:50    21:16.4 

    118        NATALIA JOHNSON          BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SO  06:51    21:18.3 

    119    91  KATYA BOHATCH            CORNERSTONE UNIVERSITY        F FR  06:51    21:19.4 

    120        ASPEN DIRR               HUNTINGTON UNIVERSITY         F JR  06:52    21:20.9 

    121    92  JOCEY CAMACHO            SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F JR  06:52    21:21.1 

    122    93  EMMA MITCHELL            GRACE COLLEGE                 F SR  06:52    21:22.9 

    123    94  JULIA ZEHETMAIR          SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY      F SO  06:52    21:22.9 

    124        ANNETTE SANCHEZ          SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F SO  06:53    21:24.0 

    125    95  SHANAN HAMILTON          SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE          F SO  06:53    21:24.7 

    126    96  MACKENZY KASPER          SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY       F SO  06:53    21:25.2 

    127        JENNA HEDLUND            MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF SO  06:54    21:27.6 

    128        ARIEL WENTWORH           TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F FR  06:55    21:29.6 

    129    97  KAYLA SMITH              INDIANA TECH                  F FR  06:55    21:30.4 

    130        JOZIE MACIAS             SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F SO  06:55    21:30.7 

    131        MEGAN BROWN              SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY       F SO  06:56    21:33.2 

    132        KELLY WORKMAN            INDIANA TECH                  F JR  06:56    21:34.2 

    133        SARAH HOLZMAN            TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F FR  06:57    21:36.0 

    134        MEGAN HARRISON           TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F SO  06:57    21:36.6 

    135        DEANDRA STOKES           SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F JR  06:57    21:36.6 



    136        MICHAYLA MILLER          SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY      F SO  06:58    21:39.1 

    137        ERINNE LUBIENSKI         TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F FR  06:58    21:41.1 

    138        ALICIA SCHMIDTENDORFF    SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY       F SR  06:59    21:43.2 

    139    98  MOLLIE HANSEN            MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE         F FR  06:59    21:44.2 

    140        LORRAINE GAMBLE          BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SO  07:00    21:45.8 

    141    99  NATALIE RABE             ROBERT MORRIS UNIVERSITY ILL. F SO  07:00    21:47.6 

    142        CHRISTINE TROVATO        SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F FR  07:03    21:54.6 

    143        KATE COTHAM              MADONNA UNIVERSITY            F FR  07:03    21:55.4 

    144   100  JESSIE LANGMEYER         CORNERSTONE UNIVERSITY        F FR  07:03    21:56.0 

    145        CRYSTAL TOVAR            SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY       F FR  07:04    21:57.5 

    146        MONICA DUDLEY            MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF SO  07:04    21:58.9 

    147   101  SARA CHI                 ROBERT MORRIS UNIVERSITY ILL. F FR  07:04    21:59.6 

    148   102  ANGELA KLUKKEN           INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST  F JR  07:04    22:00.0 

    149        LAUREN MELCHERS          TAYLOR UNIVERSITY             F SR  07:06    22:04.9 

    150   103  KATIE GLENN              SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE          F FR  07:06    22:05.7 

    151        ANNIE FISHER             MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF JR  07:06    22:06.3 

    152        RACHAEL SMELSER          HUNTINGTON UNIVERSITY         F JR  07:08    22:09.7 

    153   104  SIANA EMERY              GOSHEN COLLEGE                F SO  07:08    22:10.5 

    154   105  FIONA WINFREY            SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE          F FR  07:10    22:18.0 

    155        MALLORI PALMER           IWU                           F SO  07:11    22:20.0 

    156   106  NINA SCHMIDT             MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE         F SO  07:12    22:22.7 

    157        FAITH MOONEY             BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SR  07:12    22:23.5 

    158        ZARIA PITTMAN            SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F FR  07:14    22:31.0 

    159   107  JENAE STUTZMAN           GOSHEN COLLEGE                F SO  07:15    22:31.5 

    160        KAELA FRAILING           AQUINAS COLLEGE               F FR  07:15    22:33.3 

    161        NICOLE TERPSTRA          IWU                           F SO  07:17    22:40.4 

    162        TORIA ALLEM              MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE         F SO  07:19    22:44.0 

    163   108  KC MCQUAID               SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE          F FR  07:19    22:44.0 

    164        KATELYN SHEDD            MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE         F JR  07:20    22:49.0 

    165   109  AILEEN LOPEZ             ROBERT MORRIS UNIVERSITY ILL. F FR  07:21    22:50.3 

    166   110  MACKENZIE PORTER         GOSHEN COLLEGE                F SO  07:21    22:51.1 

    167        MADISON ALLISON          BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F FR  07:21    22:52.4 

    168        ANNA FERMAN              SIENA HEIGHTS UNIVERSITY      F FR  07:22    22:53.4 

    169   111  MEGAN GRABER             GOSHEN COLLEGE                F SO  07:23    22:58.2 

    170        EMILY HARRAST            SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE          F SO  07:26    23:08.4 

    171   112  AMANDA SOROKIN           CORNERSTONE UNIVERSITY        F FR  07:29    23:17.2 

    172   113  CARIDAD RAMOS            INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST  F SR  07:30    23:17.9 

    173        JESSICA COMSTOCK         MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE         F FR  07:31    23:23.2 

    174        JENNA HENLINE            IWU                           F FR  07:33    23:30.2 

    175        LILI COUSINEAU           MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE         F SO  07:35    23:33.7 

    176        ALEXIS GOEGLEIN          BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SR  07:35    23:34.0 

    177        JILL SIEMIAWSKI          SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F JR  07:36    23:39.7 

    178   114  EMILY MORRISON           INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST  F JR  07:38    23:43.0 

    179        AUTUMN FEDOROWICZ        AQUINAS COLLEGE               F FR  07:39    23:46.5 

    180        MACKENZIE BOBECK         HUNTINGTON UNIVERSITY         F FR  07:40    23:49.1 

    181        EMILY ANGELO             IWU                           F SO  07:40    23:51.2 

    182        KAYLA MORGAN             MADONNA UNIVERSITY            F FR  07:41    23:54.4 

    183        KOURTNEY TRUE            BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F JR  07:42    23:58.1 

    184        DESIREE GARCIA           SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F FR  07:46    24:10.5 

    185        DAVITA MATER             SPRING ARBOR UNIVERSITY       F FR  07:49    24:18.0 

    186        D'AMAIE DAVIS            CORNERSTONE UNIVERSITY        F FR  07:55    24:35.8 

    187        KERRI CLARK              BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F FR  07:56    24:40.1 

    188        ANGELA RICHARDS          SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F FR  07:58    24:46.8 

    189   115  DANIELLE DAVIES          GRACE BIBLE COLLEGE           F SO  08:00    24:51.4 

    190        LISA KARKOSKI            MADONNA UNIVERSITY            F FR  08:02    24:59.8 

    191        KATI MAUGEL              INDIANA TECH                  F SO  08:09    25:22.2 

    192        GABRIELLE PEPPLE         MARIAN UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLISF SR  08:12    25:30.5 

    193        SALMA RODRIGUEZ          SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY       F SO  08:16    25:41.6 

    194   116  DIANA PETERS             GRACE BIBLE COLLEGE           F SO  08:17    25:45.7 

    195        TAYLOR NOWICKI           BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SR  08:19    25:52.2 

    196   117  NAT MERCER               GRACE BIBLE COLLEGE           F SO  08:27    26:15.2 

    197        KATE PAUMIER             IUSB                          F FR  08:35    26:42.9 

    198   118  CARRIE BELL              INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST  F FR  08:41    26:59.0 

    199        MCKAYLIN LIPP            IUSB                          F FR  08:56    27:46.8 

    200        CARA FRAZEE              BETHEL COLLEGE (IND.)         F SO  09:15    28:46.1 

    201   119  LYDIA SADLOWSKI          INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST  F SR  09:20    29:01.8 

    202   120  JESS JOHNSON             GRACE BIBLE COLLEGE           F SR  09:31    29:34.2 

    203   121  PAIGE HEYBOER            GRACE BIBLE COLLEGE           F FR  09:41    30:06.6 

 


